Trail della Ficuzza 2019 — Classifica (23 km)

POS.

10

11

12

13

14

15

PETT.

435

272

378

509

467

503

511

477

273

90

469

475

24

525

ATLETA

TOMASELLO VINCENZO

CIRRITO ROSARIO

PILLITTERI GIUSEPPE

BRANONE VINCENZO

CHIESURA GIUSEPPE

SAMPIETRO CORRADO

LUCCI MARCO

MAZZONE ANTONINO

GUARNIERI CLAUDIO

CAMARDA ANTONINO

MILAZZO NICOLA

PILLITTERI SALVATORE

CERNIGLIA ANTONINO

SERRATORE VINCENZO

MAXIME SAMYN

CAT.

™

MMS50

MM35

™

MM35

MM40

MM35

MM45

MM40

MM40

MM45

™

MM40

MM45

™

POS.
CAT.

1

1

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

FRA

COD.
SOC.

PAO030

176

PA030

PAT7T2

CT689

268

PE180

88720

100226

ME471

*

SOCIETA'

ACSI

UNIVERSITAS PALERMO

ASD PANORMUS MTB AND TRAIL TEAM

UNIVERSITAS PALERMO

ACSI

RUNCARD

ASD PALERMO RUNNING

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

ASD BIKE CALTAVUTURO

ASD RUN LIFE

ETNATRAIL A.S.D.

A.S.D. MARATHON ALTOFONTE

JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY

ASD MARATHON CLUB TAORMINA

FRANCIA



POS. COD.

POS. PETT. ATLETA CAT. CAT. NAZ. soC. SOCIETA'

16 5 SGAMMEGLIA ANTONIO MM55 1 ITA 113598 ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

17 526 DI MAURO ANTONIO MM35 4 ITA 88720 ETNATRAIL A.S.D.

18 28 CURCURUTO MARCELLO MM50 2 ITA ME471 ASD MARATHON CLUB TAORMINA

19 50 LINGUANTI GIULIO ™ 5 ITA 117204 ASD NO AL DOPING RAGUSA

20 513 MASSIMINO COCUZZA GIUSEPPE MMS50 3 ITA 88720 ETNATRAIL A.S.D.

21 490 SABATINO DAVIDE MM35 5 ITA 89298 ASD NATURA E SPORT MADONIE

22 460 RUGGIRELLO GIUSEPPE MM40 5 ITA PV725 RASCHIANI TRIATHLON PAVESE

23 512 SPATA ROBERTO MM50 4 ITA PA524 SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO

24 476 CARMINA RICCARDO ™ 6 ITA 100226 JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY
25 8 IOCO VINCENZO MM45 4 ITA 114134 ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE

26 486 MARRAMALDO SANTO MM35 6 ITA 100226 JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY
27 487 SUCATO VALENTINO ™ 7 ITA 100226 JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY
28 76 AIUTO VITO MM65 1 ITA  TP173 G.S.D. 5 TORRI FIAMME CREMISI

29 225 DE GREGORIO CAMILLO MM50 5 ITA PA160 ASD PALERMO H 13,30

30 471 GRAMMATICO GIUSEPPE ™ 8 ITA - ASD COFANO BIKERS

31 480 R1ZZO STEFANO ™ 9 ITA * RUNCARD



POS.

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

PETT.

64

508

87

54

530

485

527

510

521

532

143

142

517

528

48

ATLETA

SGAMMEGLIA ADOLFO

FERRO ALESSANDRO

ANTIPATICO ALESSANDRO

DI MAURO ALFIO ALFREDO

SPINA GASPARE

GIAMMONA MATTEO

GAMBINO VITO

GATTUSO FLAVIO

MORANA GAETANO

PATERNO' MARIO

LA PERA LARA

CESARE FRANCESCO

MAGNISI ROBERTO

FARDELLA DONATO

LA ROCCA GIOVANNI

GELOSO PAOLO

CAT.

MM55

™

MM35

MMS50

MM45

MMS50

MM45

MM35

MM45

MMG60

MF40

MM35

MM40

MM35

MM45

MM35

POS.
CAT.

10

10

11

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

AG463

AG463

SR275

88720

242

NOO059

89298

AG624

114134

SOCIETA'

ASD ATLETICA CANICATTI'

ASD ATLETICA CANICATTI'

ASD ATLETICA PRIOLO

ETNATRAIL A.S.D.

ASD FINESTRELLE BIKERS

ACSI

ASD 3T

TRAIL-RUNNING

ACSI

ASD NATURA E SPORT MADONIE

ASD MARATHON MISILMERI

ASD MARATHON MISILMERI

ASD MARATHON MISILMERI

RUNCARD

ASD FAVARA RUNNERS

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE



POS.

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

PETT.

529

479

461

514

30

481

192

59

55

45

77

111

455

19

149

473

ATLETA

DI FRANCO MICHELE

DI MARTINO GIOVANNI

LA BARBERA ENZO

POLIZZOTTO GIUSEPPE

PECORARO FRANCESCO

AGGIUSTI FRANCESCO

ZERILLO MARCO

MONTALBANO LUIGI MARIA

PECORARO VINCENZO

SIMONTE ANTONINO

CARUSO DAMIANO VILLER

MONTALBANO SANTO

LUZZU ANTONIO MARIO

SILIPIGNI MARIA

TRIGLIA LUIGI

CAPPELLO BENEDETTO

CAT.

MM45

MM45

MM45

MM55

MM55

™

™

MMG60

MMS50

MM45

MM70

MMG60

MMG65

MF40

MMG60

MM50

POS.
CAT.

10

11

11

12

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

PA171

PA160

114134

100226

114134

PAT770

114134

113598

PA160

114134

ME110

ME110

*

SOCIETA'

A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICA PARTINICO
ASD MARATHON MISILMERI

G.S. ELEUTERO MISILMERI

ASD PALERMO H 13,30

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE

JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY
ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE
A.S.D. NONSOLOCORSA

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE

ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

ASD PALERMO H 13,30

ASD MARATHON MISILMERI

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE

ASD TORREBIANCA

ASD TORREBIANCA

RUNCARD



POS.

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

PETT.

472

281

85

506

294

91

466

464

114

535

463

300

498

496

499

488

ATLETA

MESSINA GIAN FRANCO

BILLECI GIOVANNI

MIGLIORE BRUNO

SONSOGNO CINZIA

FAZIO ROSALBA

ALOI ANTONIO

PICCIOLO CLEMENTINA

MOTTA GIUSEPPE

AGNELLO GIUSEPPE

PATERNO' MASSIMO ANTONIO

LEPORE DOMENICO

PERITORE ANGELO

RIVITUSO GIUSEPPE MICHELE

BARBERA SALVATORE

SOLE FABIO PLACIDO

SERRA MASSIMO

CAT.

MM45

MMG60

MM55

MF45

MF45

MMS50

MF45

MM45

MMS50

MM50

MM45

MMS50

MM35

MMS55

MM45

MM45

POS.
CAT.

13

10

14

11

12

15

13

12

16

17

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

PAT770

176

ME629

41894

41894

ME430

ME430

113598

*

ME100

113598

CL703

CL703

CL703

100226

SOCIETA'

RUNCARD

A.S.D. NONSOLOCORSA

ASD PANORMUS MTB AND TRAIL TEAM

PODISTICA CAPO D'ORLANDO

ASD WORK OUT STUDIO

ASD WORK OUT STUDIO

POL. MONFORTESE RUNNING

POL. MONFORTESE RUNNING

ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

ACSI

INDOMITA TORREGROTTA

ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA

JEET KUNE DO COMBAT SYSTEM ACADEMY



POS.

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

PETT.

482

115

523

468

493

127

52

465

505

504

65

68

364

368

489

33

ATLETA

IUCULANO LORENZO
CONSAGRA GIUSEPPE
BAUDONE GIACOMO ANTONIO
MIDURI SALVATORE
ARCANGELO ANDREA
BOTINDARI ALFONSO
LO IACONO IGNAZIO
NASTASI CARMELO
DANNA PIETRO
AGOSTARO VINCENZO
MAROTTA ANTONIO
SIMONE ANTONIO
MANGALAVITI LUCIO
LASCARI FILIPPA

LA COLLA MARIANNA

CANDELA IRENE

CAT.

MM35

MM35

MM45

MM70

MMG60

MM55

MMG60

MM40

MM40

MM40

MM40

MM45

MMG65

MF45

MF40

MF40

POS.

CAT.

13

14

18

10

19

4

3

4

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

113598

PAO47

ME102

PA780

PA780

ME430

AG624

AG624

ME745

PAT770

PA789

114134

SOCIETA'

ACSI

ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

G.A. POL. CASTELBUONESE

ASD ATLETICA VILLAFRANCA

MARATHON MONREALE

ASD 3T

MARATHON MONREALE

POL. MONFORTESE RUNNING

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD FAVARA RUNNERS

ASD FAVARA RUNNERS

ASD ATL. CITTA' DI MISTRETTA

A.S.D. NONSOLOCORSA

NOW TEAM A.S.D.

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE



POS.

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

PETT.

478

515

516

470

474

100

522

531

507

112

491

483

501

497

462

494

ATLETA

FRAZZETTO CHIARA

POLIZZOTTO LAURA

PROTHMANN CHRISTINE

DE OLIVEIRA PAULO JORGE

PAGNOTTELLA RICCARDO

LONGO VINCENZO *

GIACALONE VINCENZO

MARTINO VITTORIO

CARCIONE FABRIZIO

AVANZATO GIOACHINO

LIBRIZZI TOMMASO

RIZZO GIUSEPPINA

GIORDANO SALVATORE

DI MINO FABIANO DOMENICO

MERLINO GIUSEPPE *

FERRARO GIULIO

CAT.

MF35

MF55

MF45

MM45

MM35

MMG60

MM40

MM45

MM45

MMG65

MM45

MF40

MM45

MM35

MM45

MM50

POS.
CAT.

20

15

11
21

22

23

24
16
25

14

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

CT689

PA160

PA160

AG200

TP692

242

ME629

113598

89298

*

CL703

ME100

PA780

SOCIETA'

A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

ASD PALERMO H 13,30

ASD PALERMO H 13,30

A.S.D. MARATHON ALTOFONTE
ASD MARATHON CLUB SCIACCA
ACSI

ASD POL. TEAM F.SCO INGARGIOLA
ASD FINESTRELLE BIKERS
PODISTICA CAPO D'ORLANDO
ASD ECOTRAILSICILIA

ASD NATURA E SPORT MADONIE
ACSI

RUNCARD

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA
INDOMITA TORREGROTTA

MARATHON MONREALE



POS.

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

PETT.

502

534

500

495

66

458

519

518

484

459

520

79

22

ATLETA

TIMPANELLI MARCO ##

FASCIANA GIUSEPPE ##

CALA' ROSARIO ROBERTO ##

LAMARCA SALVATORE ##

VITELLO MARIA ##

CUTI SALVATORE ##

MINARDA SALVATORE ##

SORCI ROSA ##

SANFILIPPO FRANCESCO

SCAVONE SILVANA

COSENZA PIETRO

LO RE CALOGERO

POLIZZI GIANFRANCO

DI PRIMA DOMENICO

FACELLA FILIPPO

CALCAGNO ALBERTO

CAT.

MM35

MM50

MM50

MM40

MF40

MM40

MM55

MF55

MM35

MF40

MMG60

MM40

MM45

MM40

MM40

MM45

POS.
CAT.

17

15

16

12

13

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

COD.
SOC.

CL703

CL703

CL703

AG624

09000304

268

114134

AG463

9578

*

SOCIETA'

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA
MARATHON CALTANISSETTA
RUNCARD

MARATHON CALTANISSETTA
ASD FAVARA RUNNERS

ACSI

G.S. ELEUTERO MISILMERI

G.S. ELEUTERO MISILMERI
ACSI

ASD HYKKARA BIKE & RUNNING
G.S. ELEUTERO MISILMERI

ASD BIKE CALTAVUTURO

ASD RUNNERS MONTELEPRE
ASD ATLETICA CANICATTI'
ASD TERRASFALTO TEAM BIKE

RUNCARD



POS.

128

129

130

131

PETT.

172

286

ATLETA

LICATA GAETANO
PACE GIUSEPPE
LA PORTA ANTONIO DAVIDE

SIMONE CARMELO

LEGENDA:
* Atleta con partenza anticipata

## Atleta fuori tempo massimo

CAT.

MM50
MM35
MM40

MMS50

POS.

CAT.

NAZ.

ITA

ITA

SUl

ITA

COD.
SOC.

9578

176

AG624

SOCIETA'

ASD TERRASFALTO TEAM BIKE
ASD PANORMUS MTB AND TRAIL TEAM
SVIZZERA

ASD FAVARA RUNNERS



